PUBLICATION OF NOTICE IN RESPECT TO REDUCTION OF SHARE CAPITAL
OF THE PETITIONER COMPANY

Notice may be taken that a petition was presented to the Hon’ble National Company
Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench on 11th September 2025 for confirming the reduction of
the share capital of the above company from INR 3,67,46,120 (Indian Rupees Three
Crores Sixty Seven Lakhs Forty Six Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Only)
consisting of 36,74,612 (Thirty Six Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand Six Hundred and
Twelve) of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each to INR 57,99,880 (Indian Rupees
Fifty Seven Lakh, Ninety Nine Thousand Eight hundred and Eighty) consisting of
5,79,988 (Five lakh Seventy- Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty- Eight) equity
shares of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each.
The notices to individual creditors have been issued. The list of creditors prepared on
25th August, 2025 by the Company is available at the registered office of the
Company for inspection on all working days during 11 AM to 4 PM between Monday